P/N 2450BM15A0015
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 3
General Specifications
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Unbalanced Impedance
Solder Paste
Reel Quanity
Storage Period
Common Mode Rejection
Part Number Explanation
Bulk (Loose) Suffix = S eg. 2450BM15A0015S
T & R Suffix = E eg. 2450BM15A0015E
100% Tin Suffix = None eg. 2450BM15A0015 (E or S)
Evaluation Board 2450BM15A0015-EBSMA
Mechanical Dimensions
L ± ±
W ± ±
T ± ±
a ± ±
b ± ±
c ± 0.004 /-0.2 ±
g ± ±
p ± ±
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2013 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Insertion Loss (-40C to +85C)
Differential Balanced
Impedance
Impedance match to: Atmel
AT86RF232, AT86RF233,
ATMega256RFR2, Zigbit 256RFR2, Zigbit
RF233, ZigBit RF233+FEM, Extension
RF233, USB RF233
2.45GHz Impedance Matched Balun-Filter for Atmel Chipset AT86RF232 and AT86RF233. Platforms:
ATMega256RFR2, Zigbit 256RFR2, Zigbit RF233, ZigBit RF233+FEM, Extension RF233, USB RF233
Return Loss
2400~2500
50 Ω
Operating Temp.
0.012
0.014
0.031
0.004
0.079
0.012
0.008
0.65
0.004
0.20
Ver 6.1
0.002
0.004 0.10
0.05
0.10
0.10
0.100.30
0.30
0.004
0.35
0.026
0.10
1 Watt max.
2.00
GND
Terminal Configuration
No.
Unbalanced Port (50 Ω)1
Balanced Differential Port0.80
0.10 2
20dB min. @2Fo
20dB min. @3Fo